VALUE-ADD OPPORTUNITY! 3 PARKS - PORTLAND, OR

$3,575,000 - 59 spaces - $60,590 price per space - 8.6% cap rate

UPSIDE UPSIDE UPSIDE!!
(& ABILITY TO BILL BACK UTILITIES

(@ RENTS ARE UNDER MARKET

(& VALUED AT 75% OCCUPANCY

(& LOCATION: PORTLAND METRO AREA -
POPULATION 2.5 MILLION

(@ STABILIZED VALUE - $5,735,000

(@ ASSUMABLE FINANCING




FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
50+ YEARS COMBINED

Cm MULTI-FAMILY EXPERIENCE

COLUMBIA EQUITY ADVISORS

JIM REITER | PRINCIPAL/OWNER

Jim@ColumbiaEquityAdvisors.com
License: W/ Ol

Specializing in Mobile Home & RV Park Sales & Management

www.ColumbiaEquityAdvisors.com
PERRI WEBER | PARTNER

1220 Main St. S 400 Perri@ColumbiaEquityAdvisors.com
ain St. Ste. 360.931.3505

Vancouver, WA 98660 7 WA-139417
5200 SW Meadows Rd. Ste. 150 y KEESA GARCIA | PARTNER
Lake Oswego, OR 97035 Keesa@ColumbiaEquityAdvisors.com

503.320.0612
Lice :OR-20
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115 SPACES 46 SPACES 98 SPACES 30 SPACES 86 SPACES 33 SPACES 30 SPACES 26 SPACES
MEDFORD, OR SAN SIMEON, CA ' CENTRALIA, WA~ LONGBEACH, WA KLAMATH FALLS, OR LONGVIEW; WA RIDDLE, OR ENTERPRISE, OR
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Presenting a rare opportunity to acquire three value-add
mobile home/RV parks in prime Portland metro locations:

e 8460 SE Clatsop St, Happy Valley, OR
e 8205 SE Harney St, Portland, OR
e 4720 NE 110th Ave, Portland, OR

Each park is connected to city water and sewer, with the
ability to bill back utilities. Current rents are significantly
below market, offering immediate upside through rent
adjustments.

Properties are valued at 75% occupancy, creating a strong
path to boost NOI by filling vacancies.

With several low-income housing incentives available, and
located in a metro of over 2.5 million residents, these parks
offer resilient cash flow and major long-term potential.

Don't miss out on this rare portfolio with both stability and
growth ahead!
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JOHNSON CREEK - OVERVIEW

8205 SE HARNEY ST.
PORTLAND, OR

CITY WATER/CITY SEWER

26 SPACES TOTAL: 2 MODULAR
HOMES, 3 MANUFACTURED
HOMES, 21 SPACES FOR
MODULAR HOMES OR RV
SPACES

13 OUT OF 26 SPACES
OCCUPIED

ALL HOMES ARE TENANT
OWNED

1.56 ACRES
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JOHNSON CREEK - RENT ROLL

As of July 2025
Rent Roll - Johnson Creek RV Park
Lot No. Space Type
1 Medular Home
1A RV
1B RV
[+ RV
2 RV
2A RV
28 RV
3 RV
3B RV
3C Modular Home
30 RV
4 RV
44 RV
5 RV
& RV
-1 RV
Y Manufactured Home
8 RV
BA RV
-3 RV
9 RV
9A Manufactured Home
10 Manufactured Home
1 RV
1A RV
12 RV
Monthly Total
Annual Total

Owner

Tenant
Tenant

Tenant

Tenant
Park.
1ﬂ;ﬂn|
Tenant

Tenant
Tenant

Tenant
Tenant
Tenant

Tenant
Tenant

Oecupancy
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Vacant
Occupied
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Occupied
Vacant
Decupied
Vacant
Occupied
Oceupied
Vacant
Vacant
Wacant
Oceupied
Occupied
Occupied
Vacant
Occupied
Occupied

Gurrent
Space Rent
1,400
770
544

]

750

0

0

780

]

0

0

750

533

$10,598
$127,176

Current
Utility Charge
10454

0.00

0.00

0.00

Projected
Space Rent
1,400
770

544

850

850

B850

850

B850

850
1400
850

750

850

B850

850

855

632

850

850

850

850

750

584

750

Ti0

533
$21648
$259,776

Projected
Utility Charge
104.54
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PONDEROSA - OVERVIEW

8460 SE CLATSOP ST.
PORTLAND, OR

CITY WATER/CITY SEWER

12 SPACES TOTAL: 2 MOBILE

HOME SPACES, 9 SPACES FOR
MODULAR HOMES OR RVS, 1

STORAGE UNIT

ALL NEW ELECTRICAL
CONNECTIONS PROPERTY-WIDE

8 OUT OF 12 SPACES ARE
OCCUPIED

ALL HOMES ARE TENANT
OWNED

0.35 ACRES




PONDEROSA - RENT ROLL
As of July 2025

Rent Roll - P
Lot No.,
1

onderosa RV Park
Space Type
Modular Home

2 RV/Modular Home
3 RV/Modular Home
4 Rv/Madular Home
5 Studio/Shop
6 R¥/Medular Home
! RV
8 RV
° RV
10 R¥/Modular Home
1 RV/Maodular Home
12 Maobile Home
Monthly Total
Annual Total

Park

Park
Tenant
Tenant
Tenant
Tenant

Tenant
Park

Qccupancy
Occupied
Occupied
Occupied

Vacant
Vacont
Vacant
Occupied
Occupied
Oceupied
Occupied
Qccupied
Wacant

Current
Space Rent
o

750

750

§5,200
§62,400

Current
utility Charge
0.00
11832
1e3z
0.00
0.00
0.00
nesz
11832
11e3z2
nasz
11832
0.00
3828
59,939

Projected
Space Rent
1,500.00
750.00
850.00
750.00
1.500.00
750,00
650.00
#5000
750.00
750,00
750.00
1.500.00
511,350
$136,200

Projected
utility Charge
0.00
118.32
118.32
118.32
118.82
118.32
118.32
118,52
118.32
11832
118.32
118.32
$1,302
$15,618

Notes

Oceupancy Permit Needed
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ROSEWOOD - OVERVIEW

4720 NE 110™ AVE.
PORTLAND, OR

CITY WATER/CITY SEWER

21 SPACES TOTAL: 1 REMODELED
APT., 1 NEW MODULAR HOME, 1
HOUSE (NEEDS REMODELED), 18
SPACES FOR RVS OR MODULAR
HOMES

ALL NEW WATER & SEWER
CONNECTIONS & UPGRADED
ELECTRICAL PROPERTY-WIDE
8 OUT OF 21 HOMES OCCUPIED

1 PARKED OWNED MODULAR
HOMES

0.63 ACRES




ROSEWOOD - RENT ROLL

As of July 2025

Rent Roll - Rosewood RY Park

Lot Mo. Space Type

Modular Home
Apartment

R R R A

9
10
n
1z
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
e | Single Family Home

Monthly Total

Annual Total

22232332222 I2T32?2

Tenant
Tenant
Tenant
Tenant

Tenant

Tenent
Tenant
Park.

‘Occupancy
Occupled
Vacant
Oceupied
Vacant
Vacant
Occupied
Wacant
Occupied
Wacant
Wacant
Vacant
Oceupied
Vacant
Vacant
Occupied
Wacant
Vacant
Occupied
Vacant
Occupied
Vacant

Space Rent
1,400
1,500

£7.420
589,040

Current
Utility Charge
6287
6287
6287
0.00
0.00
6287
0.00
0.oo
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
ooo
62.87
0.00
0.00
62.87
0.00
0.00
0.00
§377
54,527

Projected
Space Rent
1,400
1,590
850

850

850

750

850

264

850

850

250

745

850

850

550

850

850

850

850

850

1,750
$19,549
$234,582

Projected
Utility Charge
6287
6287
6287
6287
6287
6287
6287
0.00
6287
6287
6287
0.00
6287
6287
6287
6287
6287
6287
6287
6287
6287
$1,195
$14,334

MNotes

Fire Damage



FINANCIALS

Year 1 Proforma - Asking Price
Year 2 Stabilized - Future Value

INCOME
Rental Property Income
Maintenance income
Utility Income
Less: Vacancy
Effective Gross Income
EXPENSES
Tanes
Insurance
Advertising
Onsite Management
Off Site Management
Utilities: Water/Sewer

Utilities: Electricity
Maintenance/Grounds
Office/Postage/Supplies
Legal
Bank Fees
Licensing and Other
Miscellaneous

Total Expenses

NET OPERATING INCOME

Net Income
$307,394
$458,810

2025 CURRENT ANNUALIZED

278616
1823
23247

[}
$303,686

19,371
6987
236

0
36,000
35971
15287
4929
3965
1,632
2368
a1
300

2

$176,551

50% Oeccupancy

50%

2024-25 Actual
2024 Actual
Actual
Actual
Estimate
Actual
Actual
Actual
Actual
Actual
Actual
Actual
Actual
Actual
41.86%

Cap Rate
8.60%
8.00%

Price Per Space Value
$60,593 $3,575,000
$97,203 $5,735,000

YEAR 1 PROFORMA

472919
0

29,059

Q
§472,919

19,952
6,987
250
9,000
36,000
35971
15287
4929
20000
2700
9,500
150
300
4500

$165,525
$307,394

75% Oecupancy

25%

2024-25 Actual
2024 Actual
Estimate
Estimate
Estimate

2025 Annualized
2025 Annualized
2025 Annualized
Estimate
Estimate
Estimate
Estimate

2024 Aetual
Estimate

35%

YEAR 2 STABILIZED

630,558 95% Oceupancy
(1]
56,187
a5z 5%
§655,217

20,550 3% Increase
7197 3% Increase

300 Estimate
20,400 Estimate
37,080 Estimate

44,963 25% Increase
19,109 25% Increase
6,161 25% Increase

20,600 Estimate
2,781 Estimate
12,000 Estimate
330 Estimate
300 Actual
4635 Estimate
$196,406 29.98%
$458,810



MAJOR FINANCIAL UPSIDE!!

(& ABILITY TO BILL BACK UTILITIES
(@ RENTS ARE UNDER MARKET
(& VALUED AT 75% OCCUPANCY

(& LOCATION: PORTLAND METRO AREA -
POPULATION 2.5 MILLION

@ STABILIZED VALUE - $5,735,000

(@ ASSUMABLE FINANCING




CONFIDENTIALITY AND DISCLAIMER

The information contained in the following offering memorandum is proprietary and strictly

confidential. It is intended to be reviewed only by the party receiving it from the broker and it

should not be made available to any other person or entity without the written consent of the
broker.

By taking possession of and reviewing the information contained herein the recipient agrees to
hold and treat all such information in the strictest confidence. The recipient further agrees that
recipient will not photocopy or duplicate any part of the offering memorandum. This offering
memorandum has been prepared to provide summary. unverified financial and physical
information to prospective purchasers, and to establish only a preliminary level of interest in the
subject property.

The information contained herein is not a substitute for a thorough due diligence investigation.
The broker has not made any investigation, and makes no warranty or representation with
respect to the income or expenses for the subject property, the future projected financial
performance of the property, the size and square footage of the property and improvements,
the presence or absence of contaminating substances, PCBs or asbestos, the compliance with
local, state and federal regulations, the physical condition of the improvements thereon, or
financial condition or business prospects of any tenant, or any tenant’s plans or intentions to
continue its occupancy of the subject property.

The information contained in this offering memorandum has been obtained from sources we
believe reliable; however, the brokerage has not verified, and will not verify, any of the
information contained herein, nor has the broker conducted any investigation regarding these
matters and makes no warranty or representation whatsoever regarding the accuracy or
completeness of the information provided. All potential buyers must take appropriate measures
to verify all of the information set forth herein. Prospective buyers shall be responsible for their
costs and expenses of investigating the subject property.




