# **VALUE-ADD OPPORTUNITY! 3 PARKS - PORTLAND, OR**

\$3,575,000 - 59 spaces - \$60,590 price per space - 8.6% cap rate







# **UPSIDE UPSIDE UPSIDE!!**

- **ABILITY TO BILL BACK UTILITIES**
- **RENTS ARE UNDER MARKET**
- **VALUED AT 75% OCCUPANCY**
- LOCATION: PORTLAND METRO AREA POPULATION 2.5 MILLION
- STABILIZED VALUE \$5,735,000
- **ASSUMABLE FINANCING**



Specializing in Mobile Home & RV Park Sales & Management

www.ColumbiaEquityAdvisors.com

1220 Main St Ste 400 Vancouver WA 98660

5200 SW Meadows Rd. Ste. 150 Lake Oswego, OR 97035

#### FAMILY PARTNERSHIP 50+ YEARS COMBINED MULTI-FAMILY EXPERIENCE



JIM REITER | PRINCIPAL/OWNER Jim@ColumbiaEquityAdvisors.com License: WA-26834 OR-800880156



PERRI WEBER | PARTNER Perri@ColumbiaEquityAdvisors.com 360.931.3505 License: CA-02105217 WA-139417



KEESA GARCIA I PARTNER Keesa@ColumbiaEquityAdvisors.com 503.320.0612 License: OR-201239533

SOLD! 115 SPACES MEDFORD, OR

SOLD! 46 SPACES SAN SIMEON, CA

SOLD! 98 SPACES CENTRALIA. WA

SOLDI 30 SPACES LONGBEACH, WA KLAMATH FALLS, OR LONGVIEW, WA

SOLD! **86 SPACES** 

SOI DI 33 SPACES

SOLD! 30 SPACES RIDDLE, OR

SOLD! **26 SPACES ENTERPRISE. OR** 

### PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Presenting a rare opportunity to acquire three value-add mobile home/RV parks in prime Portland metro locations:

- 8460 SE Clatsop St, Happy Valley, OR
- 8205 SE Harney St, Portland, OR
- 4720 NE 110th Ave. Portland, OR

Each park is connected to **city water and sewer**, with the ability to **bill back utilities**. Current **rents are significantly below market**, offering immediate upside through rent adjustments.

Properties are valued at 75% occupancy, creating a strong path to boost NOI by filling vacancies.

With several low-income housing incentives available, and located in a metro of over 2.5 million residents, these parks offer resilient cash flow and major long-term potential.

Don't miss out on this rare portfolio with both stability and growth ahead!









### JOHNSON CREEK - OVERVIEW

8205 SE HARNEY ST. PORTLAND, OR

CITY WATER/CITY SEWER

26 SPACES TOTAL: 2 MODULAR HOMES, 3 MANUFACTURED HOMES, 21 SPACES FOR MODULAR HOMES OR RV SPACES

13 OUT OF 26 SPACES OCCUPIED

ALL HOMES ARE TENANT OWNED

1.56 ACRES



## **JOHNSON CREEK - RENT ROLL**

## As of July 2025

Rent Roll Lot No.	- Johnson Creek RV Park		0	Current Space Rent	Current Utility Charge	Projected Space Rent	Projected Utility Charge
	Space Type	Owner	Occupancy				
1	Modular Home	Park	Occupied	1,400	104.54	1,400	104.54
1A	RV	Tenant	Occupied	770	0.00	770	0.00
1B	RV	Tenant	Occupied	544	0.00	544	0.00
1C	RV	*	Vacant	0	0.00	850	104.54
2	RV	Tenant	Occupied	750	104.54	850	104.54
2A	RV		Vacant	0	0.00	850	104.54
2B	RV	-	Vacant	0	0.00	850	104.54
3	RV	Tenant	Vacant	750	104.54	850	104.54
3B	RV		Vacant	0	0.00	850	104.54
3C	Modular Home	Park	Vacant	0	0.00	1,400	104.54
3D	RV		Vacant	0	0.00	850	104.54
4	RV	Tenant	Occupied	750	104.54	750	104.54
4A	RV		Vacant	0	0.00	850	104.54
5	RV	Tenant	Occupied	750	104.54	850	104.54
6	RV		Vacant	0	0.00	850	104.54
6A	RV	Tenant	Occupied	855	0.00	855	0.00
7	Manufactured Home	Tenant	Occupied	632	0.00	632	0.00
8	RV		Vacant	0	0.00	850	104.54
8A	RV		Vacant	0	0.00	850	104.54
8B	RV		Vacant	0	0.00	850	104.54
9	RV	Tenant	Occupied	750	104.54	850	104.54
9A	Manufactured Home	Tenant	Occupied	750	104.54	750	104.54
10	Manufactured Home	Tenant	Occupied	594	0.00	594	104.54
11	RV		Vacant	0	0.00	750	0.00
11A	RV	Tenant	Occupied	770	0.00	770	0.00
12	RV	Tenant	Occupied	533	0.00	533	0.00
Monthly Total Annual Total				\$10,598 \$127,176	\$732 \$8,781	\$21,648 \$259,776	\$1,986 \$23,835









#### **PONDEROSA - OVERVIEW**

8460 SE CLATSOP ST. PORTLAND, OR

CITY WATER/CITY SEWER

12 SPACES TOTAL: 2 MOBILE HOME SPACES, 9 SPACES FOR MODULAR HOMES OR RVS, 1 STORAGE UNIT

ALL NEW ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS PROPERTY-WIDE

8 OUT OF 12 SPACES ARE OCCUPIED

ALL HOMES ARE TENANT OWNED

0.35 ACRES





### **PONDEROSA - RENT ROLL**

# As of July 2025

Rent Roll	- Ponderosa RV Park			Current	Current	Projected	Projected	
Lot No.	Space Type	Owner	Occupancy	Space Rent	Utility Charge	Space Rent	<b>Utility Charge</b>	Notes
1	Modular Home	Park	Occupied	0	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	
2	RV/Modular Home		Occupied	750	118.32	750.00	118.32	
3	RV/Modular Home		Occupied	750	118.32	850.00	118.32	
4	RV/Modular Home		Vacant	0	0.00	750.00	118.32	
5	Studio/Shop	Park	Vacant	0	0.00	1,500.00	118.32	Occupancy Permit Needed
6	RV/Modular Home	-	Vacant	0	0.00	750.00	118.32	
7	RV	Tenant	Occupied	600	118.32	650.00	118.32	
8	RV	Tenant	Occupied	850	118.32	850.00	118.32	
9	RV	Tenant	Occupied	750	118.32	750.00	118.32	
10	RV/Modular Home	Tenant	Occupied	750	118.32	750.00	118.32	
11	RV/Modular Home	Tenant	Occupied	750	118.32	750.00	118.32	
12	Mobile Home	Park	Vacant	0	0.00	1,500.00	118.32	
Monthly Total			\$5,200	\$828	\$11,350	\$1,302		
Annual To	tal			\$62,400	\$9,939	\$136,200	\$15,618	









### **ROSEWOOD - OVERVIEW**

4720 NE 110<sup>TH</sup> AVE. PORTLAND, OR

CITY WATER/CITY SEWER

21 SPACES TOTAL: 1 REMODELED APT., 1 NEW MODULAR HOME, 1 HOUSE (NEEDS REMODELED), 18 SPACES FOR RVS OR MODULAR HOMES

ALL NEW WATER & SEWER CONNECTIONS & UPGRADED ELECTRICAL PROPERTY-WIDE

8 OUT OF 21 HOMES OCCUPIED

1 PARKED OWNED MODULAR HOMES

0.63 ACRES





## **ROSEWOOD - RENT ROLL**

# As of July 2025

Rent Roll	- Rosewood RV Park			Current	Current	Projected	Projected	
Lot No.	Space Type	Owner	Occupancy	Space Rent	Utility Charge	Space Rent	<b>Utility Charge</b>	Notes
1	Modular Home	Park	Occupied	1,400	62.87	1,400	62.87	
2	Apartment	Park	Vacant	1,590	62.87	1,590	62.87	
3	RV	Tenant	Occupied	850	62.87	850	62.87	
4	RV		Vacant	0	0.00	850	62.87	
5	RV		Vacant	0	0.00	850	62.87	
6	RV	Tenant	Occupied	750	62.87	750	62.87	
7	RV	-	Vacant	0	0.00	850	62.87	
8	RV	Tenant	Occupied	785	0.00	864	0.00	
9	RV		Vacant	0	0.00	850	62.87	
10	RV	*	Vacant	0	0.00	850	62.87	
11	RV		Vacant	0	0.00	850	62.87	
12	RV	Tenant	Occupied	745	0.00	745	0.00	
13	RV		Vacant	0	0.00	850	62.87	
14	RV	*	Vacant	0	0.00	850	62.87	
15	RV	Tenant	Occupied	550	62.87	550	62.87	
16	RV		Vacant	0	0.00	850	62.87	
17	RV		Vacant	0	0.00	850	62.87	
18	RV	Tenant	Occupied	750	62.87	850	62.87	
19	RV		Vacant	0	0.00	850	62.87	
20	RV	Tenant	Occupied	0	0.00	850	62.87	
21	Single Family Home	Park	Vacant	0	0.00	1,750	62.87	Fire Damage
Monthly Total		\$7,420	\$377	\$19,549	\$1,195			
Annual To	tal			\$89,040	\$4,527	\$234,582	\$14,334	



## **FINANCIALS**

	Net Income	Cap Rate	Price Per Space	Value
Year 1 Proforma - Asking Price	\$307,394	8.60%	\$60,593	\$3,575,000
Year 2 Stabilized - Future Value	\$458,810	8.00%	\$97,203	\$5,735,000

	2025 CURREN	T ANNUALIZED	YEAR 1 PROFORMA YEAR 2 STAB			TABILIZED
INCOME						
Rental Property Income	278,616	50% Occupancy	472,919	75% Occupancy	630,558	95% Occupancy
Maintenance income	1,823		0		0	
Utility Income	23,247		29,059		56,187	
Less: Vacancy	Q	50%	Ω	25%	31,528	59
Effective Gross Income	\$303,686		\$472,919		\$655,217	
EXPENSES						
Taxes	19,371	2024-25 Actual	19,952	2024-25 Actual	20,550	3% Increase
Insurance	6,987	2024 Actual	6,987	2024 Actual	7,197	3% Increase
Advertising	236	Actual	250	Estimate	300	Estimate
Onsite Management	0	Actual	9,000	Estimate	20,400	Estimate
Off Site Management	36,000	Estimate	36,000	Estimate	37,080	Estimate
Utilities: Water/Sewer	35,971	Actual	35,971	2025 Annualized	44,963	25% Increase
Utilities: Garbage	15,287	Actual	15,287	2025 Annualized	19,109	25% Increase
Utilities: Electricity	4,929	Actual	4,929	2025 Annualized	6,161	25% Increase
Maintenance/Grounds	3,965	Actual	20,000	Estimate	20,600	Estimate
Office/Postage/Supplies	1,632	Actual	2,700	Estimate	2,781	Estimate
Legal	2,368	Actual	9,500	Estimate	12,000	Estimate
Bank Fees	91	Actual	150	Estimate	330	Estimate
Licensing and Other	300	Actual	300	2024 Actual	300	Actual
Miscellaneous	Q	Actual	4.500	Estimate	4.635	Estimate
Total Expenses	\$127,136	41.86%	\$165,525	35%	\$196,406	29.98%
NET OPERATING INCOME	\$176,551		\$307,394		\$458,810	



# **MAJOR FINANCIAL UPSIDE!!**

- **ABILITY TO BILL BACK UTILITIES**
- RENTS ARE UNDER MARKET
- **VALUED AT 75% OCCUPANCY**
- **CONTRIBUTION:** PORTLAND METRO AREA POPULATION 2.5 MILLION
- **STABILIZED VALUE \$5,735,000**
- **ASSUMABLE FINANCING**



### CONFIDENTIALITY AND DISCLAIMER

The information contained in the following offering memorandum is proprietary and strictly confidential. It is intended to be reviewed only by the party receiving it from the broker and it should not be made available to any other person or entity without the written consent of the broker.

By taking possession of and reviewing the information contained herein the recipient agrees to hold and treat all such information in the strictest confidence. The recipient further agrees that recipient will not photocopy or duplicate any part of the offering memorandum. This offering memorandum has been prepared to provide summary, unverified financial and physical information to prospective purchasers, and to establish only a preliminary level of interest in the subject property.

The information contained herein is not a substitute for a thorough due diligence investigation. The broker has not made any investigation, and makes no warranty or representation with respect to the income or expenses for the subject property, the future projected financial performance of the property, the size and square footage of the property and improvements, the presence or absence of contaminating substances, PCBs or asbestos, the compliance with local, state and federal regulations, the physical condition of the improvements thereon, or financial condition or business prospects of any tenant, or any tenant's plans or intentions to continue its occupancy of the subject property.

The information contained in this offering memorandum has been obtained from sources we believe reliable; however, the brokerage has not verified, and will not verify, any of the information contained herein, nor has the broker conducted any investigation regarding these matters and makes no warranty or representation whatsoever regarding the accuracy or completeness of the information provided. All potential buyers must take appropriate measures to verify all of the information set forth herein. Prospective buyers shall be responsible for their costs and expenses of investigating the subject property.